Date: 03/17/10 Web Announcement 321

Attention All Providers:

DHCFP Announces Policy Changes for Gloves

Due to the continuing State of Nevada budget revenue shortfall, the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) is required to make certain policy and coverage changes to the Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Medical Supplies (DMEPOS) program.

Effective with dates of service on or after **March 9, 2010**, coverage is eliminated for codes A4927 (non-sterile gloves) and A4930 (sterile gloves).

<u>Medicaid Services Manual Chapter 1300</u> and the <u>DMEPOS Fee Schedule</u> will be revised to reflect the above changes.

